Date:
Project:

CHANGE ORDERNO 1

May 2, 2025
High Point Street Reconstructions
City Improvement Project #25-05
Contractor: North Valley Inc
Award Date: April 22,2025

Contract Modifications:

Item MnDOT No. | Description Unit Estimated Cco EXTENED
Quantity UNIT PRICE TOTAL

c1 2106.602 | DEWATERING EA 2 $ 816472 | $  16,329.44

c2 2506.503 | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN LF 12 $ 753.25 | $ 9,039.00
48-4020 SUMP

C3 2506.503 | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN LF 4 $ 1092.50 | $ 4,370.00
72-4020 SUMP

TOTAL $  29,738.44

Cost of Change:
Original Contract Price: $1,366,954.88
Previous Change Orders:  $0.00
Change in Contract Price due this Change Order:  $29,738.44

Total Contract Price including this Change Order:

$1,396,693.32

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

(2

Recommended: A

City Engineer
Approved by:

City Administrator
Accepted:

Contractor
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Due to this change, the Contract Time:

O X OO

operation.

is not changed.

isIncreasedby 0O Working Days

is Decreased by O Calendar Days

May be revised if the work affected the controlling

'g[é (GZ 2SS

Date

Date

Date




